

Question No 1 (*14/15/182)
Ch. Aftab Ahmed (Nuh)

Sanctioned posts in Medical Colleges

Index of Information

Sr. No.	Subject	Page No.
1.	Reply of Question No (*14/15/182) in English	1
2.	Executive Summary	2
3.	Reply of Question No (*14/15/182) in Hindi	3

Sanctioned posts in Medical Colleges

***14/15/182. Ch. Aftab Ahmed (Nuh):** Will the Medical Education and Research Minister be pleased to state

- The total number of sanctioned posts in all the Government Medical Colleges in the State together with the district wise total number of posts lying vacant.
- Whether it is a fact that the special Mewat allowance of doctors and other employees working in Shaheed Hasan Khan Mewati Medical College has been discontinued; if so, the reasons thereof; and
- Whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government to start the said allowance together with the details thereof?

Reply:- Anil Vij, Health & Medical Education & Research, Minister, Haryana.

(a) Yes Sir, the detail is as under:-

Sr. No.	Name of College	Sanctioned Posts	Vacant Posts
1.	PGIMS, Rohtak	5144	2385
2.	KCGMC, Karnal	944	459
3.	SHKM GMC, Nalhar	1062	670
4.	BPS GMC, Sonapat.	1019	473
5.	SABV GMC, Faridabad	878	692

Reply:- (b)

No Sir.

Reply:- (c)

Yes Sir, hitherto, this allowance was being given to doctors. Now, a proposal to grant this allowance to those group- A,B,C,D employees who do not belong to the district of Mewat is under consideration .

Executive Summary

- There are 13 Medical Colleges functional in the State.
- 6 Medical Colleges are Govt. Medical College.
1 Medical College is Govt. Aided and 6 are Private.
- The Govt. Medical Colleges in the State are as under:-
 1. PGIMS, Rohtak.
 2. SHKMGMCC, Nalhar, Nuh.
 3. BPSGMCC, Khanpur Kalan, Sonapat.
 4. KCGMCC, Karnal.
 5. SABVGMCC, Chhainsa, Faridabad
 6. ESIC, Medical College, Faridabad.

मेडिकल कॉलेजों में स्वीकृत पद

प्रश्न:- *14/15/182। चौधरी आफताब अहमद (नूंह) : क्या चिकित्सा शिक्षा एवं अनुसंधान मंत्री यह बताने की कृपा करेंगे ?

क) राज्य के सभी सरकारी मेडिकल कॉलेजों में स्वीकृत पदों की कुल संख्या और जिलेवार कुल रिक्त पदों की संख्या।

ख) क्या यह सच है कि शहीद हसन खान मेवाती मेडिकल कॉलेज में कार्यरत डॉक्टरों और अन्य कर्मचारियों का विशेष मेवात भत्ता बंद कर दिया गया है; यदि हां, तो उसके कारण; और

ग) क्या उक्त भत्ते को उसके ब्यौरों के साथ शुरू करने का कोई प्रस्ताव सरकार के विचाराधीन है?

उत्तर:- अनिल विज, स्वास्थ्य एवं चिकित्सा शिक्षा एवं अनुसंधान, मंत्री, हरियाणा।

क) जी हां, विवरण इस प्रकार है:-

क्रमांक	महाविद्यालय का नाम	स्वीकृत पद	रिक्त पद
1.	पीजीआईएमएस, रोहतक	5144	2385
2.	केसीजीएमसी, करनाल	944	459
3.	एसएचकेएमजीएमसी, नलहर	1062	670
4.	बीपीएस जीएमसी, सोनीपत।	1019	473
5.	सबवी जीएमसी, फरीदाबाद।	878	692

उत्तर:- (ख) नहीं श्रीमान जी

उत्तर:- (ग) हाँ महोदय, अभी तक यह भत्ता डॉक्टरों को दिया जा रहा था। अब यह भत्ता ग्रुप ए, बी, सी, डी के उन कर्मचारियों को देने का प्रस्ताव विचाराधीन है, जो मेवात जिले के नहीं हैं।